

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 5224 of 2011

M/S. Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited Petitioner
Versus
Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioner : Mr. N.K. Pasari, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Sr. S.C.

04/06.01.2020 Learned counsels for both the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the similar matters are pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India being Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16308 of 2016 and Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27763 of 2016 and the matters are likely to be listed in the last week of January, 2020.

In view of above submission, list this case on 10th February, 2020.

Let the name of Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Sr. Standing Counsel be reflected in the cause list henceforth as counsel for the respondents.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Rohit