

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(C) No. 5224 of 2011**

M/S Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (formerly known as Jharkhand State Electricity Board) and others ... .. **Respondents**

---

**CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

---

**06/02.03.2023**

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

**2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that SLP referred to in order dated 12.01.2023 is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

**3.** Considering the submission made, matter is adjourned and is directed to be posted on 10.07.2023.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Binit