

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.5224 of 2011

M/s Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited, through one of its Director Sri
Ashok Kumar Agrawal **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (formerly known as Jharkhand State
Electricity Board) and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. M.K. Sinha, Adv.

08/Dated: 18th August, 2023

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the issue involved in the present writ petition, is pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22047 of 2011.
2. In view of above submission, the present writ petition is adjourned *sine die* to be listed after disposal of Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22047 of 2011.
3. Parties are at liberty to mention the case.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-