

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 5224 of 2011**

-----  
M/s Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited, through one of its Director Sri Ashok  
Kumar Agrawal ..... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (formerly Known as Jharkhand State  
Electricity Board) and Ors. .... .. **Respondents**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. N. K. Pasari, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate

-----  
**09/ Dated 15.05.2024**

As prayed, put up this case after vacation.

BS/

**(Ambuj Nath, J.)**