

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5224 of 2011**

M/s Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited ... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (formerly known as Jharkhand State Electricity Board) & others ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Ms. Samiksha Kumari, Advocate
For the JUVNL : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate

11/26.03.2026 It has been pointed out that the issue involved in the present writ petition is the subject-matter before the Hon'ble Apex Court in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27764 of 2016.

2. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, learned counsel appearing for Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited submits that now the said matter is being listed on 28.04.2026.

3. In view of the above, let this matter appear on 04.05.2026.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

*Dated: 26th March, 2026
Ajay/*