

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**

----

**W.P.(C) No.5224 of 2011**

----

M/s Jagdamba Ingo-Tech Steel Pvt. Limited, a company incorporated under the provision of Companies Act, 1956, P.O. Baridih, PS Sidgora, Town Jamshedpur, District Singhbhum (East), Jharkhand ..... .. Petitioner(s)

-- Versus --

Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (Formerly known as Jharkhand State Electricity Board) and Others.....Opp. Parties

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

---

For the Petitioner(s) :- Mr. Nitin Kumar Pasari, Advocate

For the JUVNL :- Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate

----

**12/04.05.2026**

The subject-matter of this writ petition is being considered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27764 of 2016.

2. It has been pointed out that now the said matter has been posted for after Vacation.

3. Let this matter appear after six weeks.

**( Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

Dated : 04.05.2026

SI/